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IVlohindra & Associates
Chartered Accountants

ATIDITOR'S RE,PORT

We have examined the attached Balance Sheet & Income anC Expenditure Account of

''STAMBH " Pilkhi More' P.S'+P'O' Sisal' Cttmla ' (Jharkhand) as at 31't March' 2019

u,hich are in agreement with the Books of Accounts maintained by the said NGO' These

financial statements are the responsibility of the rnanagement' Our responsibility is to

express an opinion on this Finaniial Statement based on oLlI ar-rdit.

We have obtained all the information and explanations' which to the best of or'II

knovv,ledge and belief were necessary for the purpose o1' audit' In out' opinion' proper

books of accounts have been kept by the above nanled NGO' so far aS appears fi'om our

eramination of books-

ln our opinion and to the best of our information, and accot'ciing to infbrmation given to

r-rs. the tiid u..orrrts give a true and fair view-

i) Inthe ease of Balance sheet, of the State of AlTairs of the above namedNGO at 31't

March" 2019, and

ii) ln the case of income and Exper-rditure account of' the cxcess o1 lncotne over

Expenditure of its accounting year ending on 31't March 2019.

The prescribed parliculars are annexed hereto'

For. N{Oi iINDRA &AS SOCIA-I-ES

Chartered Accountants

Place: Ranchi

(Rajeev Kamal Bittu)

Dated: 1810912019
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F.R.N.-001406N
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EAD FF CE 23 AB Block, Da ipu Towe Lf 6, Sapru M 3r9, Lucknow 226001 (uP)

Other offices,' r Auckland, NZ o New Delhi o Jodhpur r Bihar o punjab

. _.:t



FORM NO. TOB

[ .lee rule 178]
Audit report under section 12A(b) ofthe Income-tax Act, 1961, in ihe case ofcharitable or religious trusts or institutions

we have examined the balance sheet of SaALLEH , AAJTS&1{7] [name and PAN of the trusr or institlttion] as at Jll03t20l9and the Profit and loss account for the year ended on that date which are in agreernent with the books ofaccount rnaintained
b_r' the said trust or institution.
we have obtained all the infbrn-ration and explanations which to the best of out linowleclge and belief u,ere pecessary tbr thepurposes of the audit ln og4 opinion, proper books of account lrave been t"-pt uy the head office anil the branches ol theabovenamed lrust visited by us so far as appears ft'om our exar-ninatiorr of the books, and proper Returns adecprate for theplrrposcs ofaudit have been l'eceived from branches not visiteci by ur, subjeot to the comrnents given beiow.:

l.:,-*..1^:r'n'on 
and to the best of oqr intbrrnation, and according to infbrmation givr-n to rrq. the saicl accoLurrs grve a rrue r1n(lritlf Ytel^-

(i) in the case ofthe balance sheet, ofthe state ofaftairs ofthe above named trust as at 31i03/20I9 antl
(ii)inthecaseoftheProfitiincllossaccount,oftheprolitorlossofitsar:countingyear-ending 

on31l03l20l9
The prescribed particulars arc annexed hereto.
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it was to be accurnulated or set apart, or in the year
immediately following the expiry thereof? If so, the
tletails thereof
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III. INVESTMENTS HELD AT ANY TIN{E
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STAMBHt

Balance Sheet
As ON 31st March. 2019

,l

AND
&gungRsJ Amount(Rs.)

402,526 00

-1,737.00 400 789.00

10,000.00

410,799

Transferred from lncome & Expenditure Account

ASSETS AND PROPERTIES

TDS

---S Receivable

,::- rq BalanCe

^--^^

bad Bank

Fixed Assets

-,s Per Schedule-C)

ll u rrent Assets
I 

=sh in Hand (As Certified)

TOTAL Rs.

Amount(Rs.)

342,553.90

2,864.00

4,251.00

61,120.10

345,417.90

Amount(Rs.)

I u rrent Liabillties & provisions

*n



STAMBH

lncome & Expendityre Account

-r Establishment Expenses

Activitv Expenses
(As per Schedute-B)

Depreciation on Fixed Assets

Audit Fee Payabte

TOTAL

INCOME

3y Membership Subscripilon

Gross Receipt

Balance Being Expenditure Over lncome
Transferred to Balance Sheet

Date:1 8109t2019

Place: Ranchi
For, MOHINDRA & ASSOCTATES

Chartered
l

Accountants

- /rfvw
xa-ilgt eittul( Rajeev

Partner

I\/.No. 402994
F.R.N.-001406N

153,689.00

310,200.00

598.00

5,000.00

469,487.00

0.00

467,750.00

1,737.00

Amount(Rs.)

TOTAL
00

fis.*FB

Amount(Rs.)



RECEIPTS Amount(Rs.) Amount(t)

To, OPENING BALANCES

Cash in Hand (As Certified)

Cash at Bank

Membership Subscription

Gross Receipt

PAYMENTS

By Establishment Expenses

(As per Schedule-A)

Activitv Expenses
(As per Schedule-B)

CLOSING BALANCES
Cash in Hand (As Certified)

Allahabad Bank (CA-20991 785875)

344,93'1.90

1,964.00 346,895.90

0.00

462,411.00

TOTAL

Amount(Rs.)

342,553.90

2,864.00

809,306.90

Amount(t)

153,689.00

310,200.00

345,417.90

TOTAL 809,306.90

STAMBH
Pil(hi More. P.S.+P.O-Sisai, Dist-Gumla. Jharkhand

Receipt & Pavment A/c

For The Year EnCe,d on 31st March.2019

Date:1 810912019

Place. Ranchi

For, MOHINDRA & ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants{ffiw
Kantal Bittu)( Rajeev

Partner

lVl.No. 402994



Schedule-A Amount(Rs.) Amount(Rs.)

Bv, Establishment Expenses

-'avelling & Conveyance
? ent

-odgrng and fooding
f,etrol

',Jews Paper & Periodicals
3ank Charges
',1 scellaneous Expenses

Schedule-B

Bv, Activitv Expenses

Salary

Training Expenses

Program on Women & Child Empowerment
Framing

Expence on cloth painting

Labour (Artist Pay)

Expenses on coular
Dokra & Framing Expenses

26,500.00

39,000.00

73,120.00

10,000.00

1,478.0A

3,591.00

153,689.00

Amount(Rs.)

30,000.00

2,350.00

6,750.00

166,700.00

104,400.00

TOTAL 310,200.00

STAMBH
Pilkhi More. P.S.+P.O-Sisai. Dist-Gumla. Jharkhand

q



STAMBHL-
Pilkhi More. P.S.+P.O-Sisai. Dist-Gumla. Jharkhand

S: h ed ule-C

= xed Assets

WDV

01.04.2018 31.03.2019

: -'nlture & Fixtures
: art & lVlachinery

2,585.00

2,263 00

0.00

0.00

2,585.00

2,263.00

0.10

0.15

258.50

339.45

2,327.00

1,924.00

4,848.00 4,848.00 598.00 4,251.00

cj
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